We further report that during the financial year under review, following events/actions having a major bearing on 
the Company’s affairs in pursuance of the above referred Laws, Rules, Regulations, Guidelines, Standards, etc., 
have occurred:

1.	 Company has issued 38,90,000 (Thirty Eight Lakh Ninety Thousand) warrants on preferential basis convertible 
on preferential basis in the annual general meeting held on 15th September, 2021

2.	 Company has allotted 9,83,000 (Nine Lakh Eighty Three Thousand) equity shares on exercise of conversion 
of the convertible warrants.

This Report is to be read with our letter of even date which is annexed as Annexure A and forms an integral part of this 
report.

For M Sancheti & Associates
Company Secretaries